ESMO SUMMIT

LATIN AMERICA

GOOD SCIENCE
serrer meoicive [N partnership with:
BEST PRACTICE

Co-chairs

Andrés Cervantes, Spain
Alejandro Judrez, Mexico
Sergio Simon, Brazil

Faculty

Paolo Ascierto, Italy

Oscar Arrieta, Mexico

Evandro de Azambuja, Belgium
Susana Banerjee, United Kingdom
Maria Teresa Bourlon, Mexico
Andrés Cervantes, Spain
Fortunato Ciardiello, Italy
Yanin Chavarri-Guerra, Mexico
Enrique Diaz Cantdn, Argentina
Jorge Gallardo, Chile

Paulo Hoff, Brazil

Karin Jordan, Germany

Ricardo Caponero, Brazil

Learning Objectives

SA0 PAULO BRAZIL

22-24 MARCH 2019

Save the date!

Jean-Pascal Machiels, Belgium
Andreia Melo, Brazil
Rodrigo Munhoz, Brazil
Rafael Schmerling, Brazil
Solange Peters, Switzerland
Nora Sobrevilla, Mexico
Josep Tabernero, Spain
Luisa Lina Villa, Brazil

Arndt Vogel, Germany
Ronald de Wit, Netherlands
Felipe Roitberg, Brazil

e To provide the oncology professionals in the region with updates on the optimal diagnostic and
therapeutic approaches for the management of cancer patients

e To review the current standard of care for key malignancies from a local and international perspective

e Todiscuss the current controversies in the management of specific cancers

Accreditation

The programme of this event has been accredited with 20 ESMO-MORA category 1 points. Recertification is
necessary for medical oncologists to remain professionally certified by ESMO. Recertification guarantees that a
certified medical oncologist has continued to update her/his knowledge and continues to possess the necessary
skills and standards for the practice of medical oncology. For further information please refer to www.esmo.org

ESMO Summit Latin America 2019


http://www.esmo.org/

Friday, 22" March 2019
08:30-11:30 pre-Summit WORKSHOPS

Workshop 1: ESMO-Magnitude of Clinical Benefit Scale (ESMO-MCBS), an assessment tool to help physicians in
the prioritization of cancer medicines in Latin America
Co-chairs: Josep Tabernero, ES and Felipe Roitberg, BR

= Enhance understanding of the ESMO-MCBS development, construction, intention and purpose
=  Practical tips and instruction on how to apply the scale
= Share experience with the use of the ESMO-MCBS

Workshop 2: Cervical Cancer
Co-chairs: Luisa Lina Villa, BR and Susana Banerjee, UK

= Guidelines/National Policies to improve cervical cancer prevention and control
= C(Clinical Guidelines
Clinical cases presentation: Angelica Nogueira, BR

Summit Registration 11:00-12:00

Welcome & Introduction

12:00-12:10 Welcome address, Andrés Cervantes, ES, Alejandro Juarez, MX and Sergio Simon, BR
12:10-12:20 Introduction by ESMO President, Josep Tabernero, ES

Session 1 Workshop Report Back

Chair: Sergio Simon, BR

12:20-12:35 Report back on Workshop 1: ESMO-MCBS, Felipe Roitberg, BR

12:35-12:45 Discussion
12:45-13.00 Report back on Workshop 2: Cervical Cancer, Luisa Lina Villa, BR

13.00-13:10 Discussion

Session 2 Gynaecological Cancer

Chair: Andreia Melo, BR

13:10-13:30 Practice changing studies in Gynaecological Cancer in 2018, Susana Banerjee, UK
13:30-13:50 Current Standards of Care of Gynaecological Cancer, Susana Banerjee, UK
13.50-14:20 Gynaecological Cancer in Latin America, Andreia Melo, BR

14:20-15:20  Clinical cases presentation, Eduardo Paulino, BR

15:20-15:35 Panel Discussion

ESMO Summit Latin America 2019



15:35-16:05

Session 3

Coffee break

Lung Cancer

Chair: Oscar Arrieta, MX

16:05-16:25

16:25-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-18:00

18:00-18:15

Saturday, 23" March 2019

Session 4

Chair: Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX

08:00-08:20
08:20-08:40
08:40-09:10
09:10-10:10
10:10-10:25

10:25-10:55

Session 5

Practice changing studies in Lung Cancer in 2018, Solange Peters, CH
Current Standards of Care of Lung Cancer, Oscar Arrieta, MX
Immuno-oncology in Lung Cancer, Solange Peters, CH

Clinical cases presentation, Roberto Sanchez Reyes, MX

Panel Discussion

Prostate Cancer

Practice changing studies in Prostate Cancer in 2018, Ronald de Wit, NL

Current Standards of Care of Prostate Cancer, Ronald de Wit, NL

Management of Prostate Cancer in Latin America, Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX

Clinical cases presentation, Luis Antonio Mejia, MX

Panel Discussion

Coffee Break

Development in Melanoma

Chair: Rafael Schmerling, BR

10:55-11:15

11:15-11:35

11:35-11:50

11:50-12:50

12:50-13:05

13:05-14:00

Practice changing studies in Melanoma, Paolo Ascierto, IT
Current Standards of Care of Melanoma, Rafael Schmerling, BR
Immuno-oncology in Melanoma, Paolo Ascierto, IT

Clinical case presentations, Ana Claudia Galdino, BR

Panel discussion

Lunch Break

ESMO Summit Latin America 2019



Session 6

Gl Cancers

Chair: Paulo Hoff, BR

14:00-14:20

14:20-14:40

14:40-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:35

15:35-16:05

16:05-17:05

17:05-17:20

Biliary Tract Carcinoma, Jorge Gallardo, CL

Practice Changing Studies and Current Standards of Care of Hepatocellular Carcinoma, Arndt Vogel,
DE

Current Standards of Care of Gastric Cancer, Andrés Cervantes, ES
Current Standards of Care of Colorectal Cancer, Paulo Hoff, BR
Immuno-oncology in Gl Cancers, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT

Coffee Break

Clinical cases presentation, Maria Ignez Braghiroli, BR

Panel Discussion

Sunday, 24th March 2019

Session 7

Supportive and Palliative Care

Chair: Ricardo Caponero, BR

08:00-08:20
08:20-08:50
08:50-09:05
09:05-10:05
10:05-10:20

10:20-10:50

Session 8

State of the art in Supportive care and pain management, Karin Jordan, DE
Supportive care and pain management in Latin America, Ricardo Caponero, BR
Managing immune related adverse effects, Rodrigo Munhoz, BR

Clinical cases presentation, Joao Luis Chicchi Thomé, BR

Panel Discussion

Coffee Break

Breast Cancer

Chair: Yanin Chavarri Guerra, MX

10:50-11:10

Current standards and practice changing studies in Early Breast Cancer in 2018, Evandro de
Azambuja, BE

ESMO Summit Latin America 2019



11:10-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:15
12:15-13:15
13:15-13:30

13:30-14:15

Session 9

Current standards and practice changing studies in Advanced Breast Cancer in 2018, Enrique Diaz

Cantén, AR

Breast Cancer in Latin America, Yanin Chavarri Guerra, MX
Immuno-oncology in Breast Cancer, Evandro de Azambuja, BE
Clinical cases presentation, Enrique Soto, BR

Panel discussion

Lunch Break

Head and Neck Cancer

Chair: Nora Sobrevilla, MX

14:15-14:45

14:45-15:15

15:15-15:45

15:45-16:45

16:45-16:55

16:55-17:05

Practice changing studies in Head and Neck Cancer in 2018, Jean-Pascal Machiels, BE

Current Standards of Care of Head and Neck Cancer, Jean-Pascal Machiels, BE

Head and Neck Cancer in Latin America, Nora Sobrevilla, MX

Clinical cases presentation, Maritza Ramos Ramirez, MX and David Heredia, MX

Panel Discussion

Closing

ESMO Summit Latin America 2019



