# ESMO SUMMIT LATIN AMERICA

# **SAO PAULO** BRAZIL **22-24 MARCH 2019**







Save the date!

#### **Co-chairs**

Andrés Cervantes, Spain Alejandro Juárez, Mexico Sergio Simon, Brazil

#### Faculty

Paolo Ascierto, Italy
Oscar Arrieta, Mexico
Evandro de Azambuja, Belgium
Susana Banerjee, United Kingdom
Maria Teresa Bourlon, Mexico
Andrés Cervantes, Spain
Fortunato Ciardiello, Italy
Yanin Chavarri-Guerra, Mexico
Enrique Díaz Cantón, Argentina
Jorge Gallardo, Chile
Paulo Hoff, Brazil
Karin Jordan, Germany
Ricardo Caponero, Brazil

Jean-Pascal Machiels, Belgium Andreia Melo, Brazil Rodrigo Munhoz, Brazil Rafael Schmerling, Brazil Solange Peters, Switzerland Nora Sobrevilla, Mexico Josep Tabernero, Spain Luisa Lina Villa, Brazil Arndt Vogel, Germany Ronald de Wit, Netherlands Felipe Roitberg, Brazil

#### **Learning Objectives**

- To provide the oncology professionals in the region with updates on the optimal diagnostic and therapeutic approaches for the management of cancer patients
- To review the current standard of care for key malignancies from a local and international perspective
- To discuss the current controversies in the management of specific cancers

#### Accreditation

The programme of this event has been accredited with **20 ESMO-MORA** category **1 points**. Recertification is necessary for medical oncologists to remain professionally certified by ESMO. Recertification guarantees that a certified medical oncologist has continued to update her/his knowledge and continues to possess the necessary skills and standards for the practice of medical oncology. For further information please refer to www.esmo.org

# Friday, 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2019

#### 08:30-11:30 pre-Summit WORKSHOPS

<u>Workshop 1</u>: ESMO-Magnitude of Clinical Benefit Scale (ESMO-MCBS), an assessment tool to help physicians in the prioritization of cancer medicines in Latin America

Co-chairs: Josep Tabernero, ES and Felipe Roitberg, BR

- Enhance understanding of the ESMO-MCBS development, construction, intention and purpose
- Practical tips and instruction on how to apply the scale
- Share experience with the use of the ESMO-MCBS

#### Workshop 2: Cervical Cancer

Co-chairs: Luisa Lina Villa, BR and Susana Banerjee, UK

- Guidelines/National Policies to improve cervical cancer prevention and control
- Clinical Guidelines

Clinical cases presentation: Angelica Nogueira, BR

## **Summit Registration 11:00-12:00**

#### **Welcome & Introduction**

12:00-12:10	Welcome address, Andrés Cervantes, ES, Alejandro Juárez, MX and Sergio Simon, BR
12:10-12:20	Introduction by ESMO President, Josep Tabernero, ES

#### Session 1 Workshop Report Back

#### Chair: Sergio Simon, BR

12:20-12:35	Report back on Workshop 1: <b>ESMO-MCBS</b> , Felipe Roitberg, BR
12:35-12:45	Discussion
12:45-13.00	Report back on Workshop 2: <b>Cervical Cancer,</b> Luisa Lina Villa, BR
13.00-13:10	Discussion

#### Session 2 Gynaecological Cancer

#### Chair: Andreia Melo, BR

13:10-13:30	Practice changing studies in Gynaecological Cancer in 2018, Susana Banerjee, UK
13:30-13:50	Current Standards of Care of Gynaecological Cancer, Susana Banerjee, UK
13.50-14:20	Gynaecological Cancer in Latin America, Andreia Melo, BR
14:20-15:20	Clinical cases presentation, Eduardo Paulino, BR
15:20-15:35	Panel Discussion

15:35-16:05 Coffee break

## Session 3 Lung Cancer

Chair: Oscar Arrieta, MX

16:05-16:25	Practice changing studies in Lung Cancer in 2018, Solange Peters, CH
16:25-16:45	Current Standards of Care of Lung Cancer, Oscar Arrieta, MX
16:45-17:00	Immuno-oncology in Lung Cancer, Solange Peters, CH
17:00-18:00	Clinical cases presentation, Roberto Sanchez Reyes, MX
18:00-18:15	Panel Discussion

# Saturday, 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2019

#### **Session 4** Prostate Cancer

Chair: Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX

08:00-08:20	Practice changing studies in Prostate Cancer in 2018, Ronald de Wit, NL
08:20-08:40	Current Standards of Care of Prostate Cancer, Ronald de Wit, NL
08:40-09:10	Management of Prostate Cancer in Latin America, Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX
09:10-10:10	Clinical cases presentation, Luis Antonio Mejia, MX
10:10-10:25	Panel Discussion
10:25-10:55	Coffee Break

## Session 5 Development in Melanoma

## Chair: Rafael Schmerling, BR

10:55-11:15	Practice changing studies in Melanoma, Paolo Ascierto, IT
11:15-11:35	Current Standards of Care of Melanoma, Rafael Schmerling, BR
11:35-11:50	Immuno-oncology in Melanoma, Paolo Ascierto, IT
11:50-12:50	Clinical case presentations, Ana Claudia Galdino, BR
12:50-13:05	Panel discussion
13:05-14:00	Lunch Break

#### Session 6 GI Cancers

Chair: Paulo Hoff, BR

14:00-14:20	Biliary Tract Carcinoma, Jorge Gallardo, CL
14:20-14:40	Practice Changing Studies and Current Standards of Care of Hepatocellular Carcinoma, Arndt Vogel, DE
14:40-15:00	Current Standards of Care of Gastric Cancer, Andrés Cervantes, ES
15:00-15:20	Current Standards of Care of Colorectal Cancer, Paulo Hoff, BR
15:20-15:35	Immuno-oncology in GI Cancers, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT
15:35-16:05	Coffee Break
16:05-17:05	Clinical cases presentation, Maria Ignez Braghiroli, BR
17:05-17:20	Panel Discussion

# Sunday, 24th March 2019

#### **Session 7** Supportive and Palliative Care

Chair: Ricardo Caponero, BR

08:00-08:20	State of the art in Supportive care and pain management, Karin Jordan, DE
08:20-08:50	Supportive care and pain management in Latin America, Ricardo Caponero, BR
08:50-09:05	Managing immune related adverse effects, Rodrigo Munhoz, BR
09:05-10:05	Clinical cases presentation, Joao Luis Chicchi Thomé, BR
10:05-10:20	Panel Discussion
10:20-10:50	Coffee Break

#### Session 8 Breast Cancer

Chair: Yanin Chavarri Guerra, MX

10:50-11:10 Current standards and practice changing studies in Early Breast Cancer in 2018, Evandro de Azambuja, BE

11:10-11:30	Current standards and practice changing studies in Advanced Breast Cancer in 2018, Enrique Díaz Cantón, AR
11:30-12:00	Breast Cancer in Latin America, Yanin Chavarri Guerra, MX
12:00-12:15	Immuno-oncology in Breast Cancer, Evandro de Azambuja, BE
12:15-13:15	Clinical cases presentation, Enrique Soto, BR
13:15-13:30	Panel discussion
13:30-14:15	Lunch Break

### Session 9 Head and Neck Cancer

# Chair: Nora Sobrevilla, MX

14:15-14:45	Practice changing studies in Head and Neck Cancer in 2018, Jean-Pascal Machiels, BE
14:45-15:15	Current Standards of Care of Head and Neck Cancer, Jean-Pascal Machiels, BE
15:15-15:45	Head and Neck Cancer in Latin America, Nora Sobrevilla, MX
15:45-16:45	Clinical cases presentation, Maritza Ramos Ramirez, MX and David Heredia, MX
16:45-16:55	Panel Discussion
16:55-17:05	Closing